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4042.        SHRIMATI RITA TARAI:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a)   whether the Railways is considering to sanction the extension of

Dankuni Eastern dedicated freight corridor to Brahmapur via Haridaspur;

and


(b)   if so, the details thereof ?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


    (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a):   No, Madam.


(b): Does not arise.


*******

